

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s) . 10592/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2017 in CRP No. 2668/2013 & CRP No. 2411/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

KALLA RAMARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAYANAM SAI PRASADA RAO @ BABJI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56769/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57834/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION )

Date : 04-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that additional documents have been received by him from the petitioner and the same shall be filed within one week.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER