

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9872-9873/2019

KALLA RAMARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAYANAM SAI PRASADA RAO @ BABJI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.9872/2019

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1(a) and 1(b) has stated that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Respondent No.1(c) is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

SLP(C) No.9873/2019

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1(a) and 1(b) has stated that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Respondent No.1(c) is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks' file fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

List again on 6.11.2019.

**SURINDER S. RATHI**  
Registrar

MG