

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9872-9873/2019

KALLA RAMARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAYANAM SAI PRASADA RAO @ BABJI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR  
Mr. Sarath S. Janardawan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appeared for the parties.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copy of pleadings to Ld. counsel for Common Respondent Nos. 1(a) and 1(b) within one week a last chance and file proof. The above respondents shall file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 10.04.2019 of this Court in respect of common deceased Respondent No. 1(c) and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 9873/19.

List again on 16.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar