

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9872-9873/2019

KALLA RAMARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAYANAM SAI PRASADA RAO @ BABJI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saarath S. Janardanan, Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of common respondent Nos. R-1(a), 1(b) has been filed but Id. Counsel has not filed counter affidavit under Order 21 Rule 14(1) of SCR, 2013 and has also not filed any application for extension of time in terms of Order V, Rule 1(22) of SCR, 2013.

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to said respondents to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars of unserved Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) SC-9873/19 and also failed to file an application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of common deceased Respondent No.1(c) despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar