

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9872-9873/2019

KALLA RAMARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAYANAM SAI PRASADA RAO @ BABJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time for taking steps with regard to Respondent No.1(c) in SLP (C) Nos.9872-9873 of 2019 and furnishing fresh particulars of Respondent Nos.2 and 3 in SLP (C) No.9873 of 2019.

List the matter after four weeks.

(POULAMI PAUL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER