

ITEM NO.4

Virtual Court 4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9872-9873/2019

KALLA RAMARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAYANAM SAI PRASADA RAO @ BABJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-06-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears even on second call. The matters stand adjourned for four weeks to enable the counsel for the parties to appear before the Court.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER