

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9872-9873/2019

KALLA RAMARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAYANAM SAI PRASADA RAO @ BABJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA No. 19426/2021:

Interlocutory Application for substitution to bring on record legal representatives is allowed, as prayed for.

Legal heirs of deceased Respondent No. 1 are ordered to be brought on record.

Amended Cause Title be filed within two weeks. Counsel for the petitioner shall take necessary steps to effect service on the substituted respondents.

IA No. 19427/2021:

Interlocutory Application for deletion of respondent nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 9873/2019 is allowed, as prayed for.

The names of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

