

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9872-9873/2019

KALLA RAMARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAYANAM SAI PRASADA RAO @ BABJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1(a) and 1(b) are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has neither taken fresh steps and furnished fresh particulars nor filed any application, as prayed earlier, in respect of respondent nos. 1(c)(i). However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he will move application for deletion in respect of above said respondent. Three weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel to file the same.

In case the said application is filed, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

In case the application is not filed, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions, with office report on default.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

pm