

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9872-9873/2019

KALLA RAMARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAYANAM SAI PRASADA RAO @ BABJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sarath S Janardanan, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been listed before this Court as the petitioner failed to file an application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1(c)i.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the service of respondent no. 1(c)i - Ramayanam Nirisha is not required as she is widow of late Ramayanam Harish. Learned counsel for the petitioner further submitted that she had already remarried after the death of her husband, who was the legal representatives of Ramayanam Sai prasada Rao and no relief has been claimed against her.

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, service of respondent no. 1(c)i, is dispensed with.

The matter be processed for listing before the Court.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)