

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9872-9873/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2017 in CRP No. 2411/2013 04-10-2017 in CRP No. 2668/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

KALLA RAMARAO

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAMAYANAM SAI PRASADA RAO @ BABJI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 15-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR
Mr. Majjari Umesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.
Mr. Joydip Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner-landlord states that he needs further time to comply with the order passed on 22nd March, 2024, by filing rent agreement in respect of the premises marked as No.2, as the same is in vernacular language.
2. Needful shall be done within two weeks with a copy to the other side.
3. List on 12th July, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)