

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 9872-9873/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2017 in CRP No. 2411/2013 04-10-2017 in CRP No. 2668/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for The State of Telangana and The State of Andhra Pradesh]

KALLA RAMARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAYANAM SAI PRASADA RAO @ BABJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 169665/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 31-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR
Mr. Majjari Umesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.
Ms. Namita Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) List the matter on 04th March, 2025.
- 2) Brief note of submissions may be filed in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)